## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                    |      | NEW ASSIGNMENT         |                |  |
|--|------------------------------------|------|------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                    |      | ASSIGNMENT             |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| N  |                                    |      | ame                    | Execution Date |  |
| Cotsworth P. FISHBURNE Jr.   |                                    |      |                        | 12/09/2011     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| Name:  | Centrix, Inc.                      |      |                        |                |  |
| Street Address: 7  | 770 River Road                     |      |                        |                |  |
| City:  | Shelton                            |      |                        |                |  |
| State/Country:   | CONNECTICUT                        |      |                        |                |  |
| Postal Code: 00  | 06484                              |      |                        |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number   |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
|  |                                    | 2752 | 75244                  |                |  |
|  |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA  |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| Fax Number:  | Fax Number: (203)259-0033          |      |                        |                |  |
| Phone:   | 203-255-4400                       |      |                        |                |  |
| Email:   | 203-255-4400<br>paul@fattibene.com |      |                        |                |  |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| Correspondent Name:  |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| Address Line 1:  | 2480 Post Road                     |      |                        |                |  |
| Address Line 4:         Southport, CONNECTICUT 06890   |                                    |      |                        |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |                                    |      | P-2779/CIP II, CENTRIX |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                                    |      | Paul A. Fattibene      |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=2779CIPIIAssignmentFishburneCentrix120911#page1.tif                             |                                    |      |                        |                |  |

n da an

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM B. DRAGAN whose post office address is 85 Burr Street, Easton, Connecticut 6612 and COTSWORTH P. FISHBURNE, JR. whose post office address is 2611 Carolwood Drive, Rockhill, SC 29732 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## DENTAL BITE BLOCK

for which a patent application has been filed on October 17, 2011 and given Application No. 13/275,244; and

WHEREAS, CENTRIX, INC., a corporation of the State of DELAWARE having a principal place of business at 770 RIVER ROAD, SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said WILLIAM P. DRAGAN and COTSWORTH P. FISHBURNE, JR., by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said CENTRIX, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to CENTRIX, INC. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Executed this  $9^{\frac{7}{L}}$  day of Dec. , 2011.

WILLIAM B. DRAGAN

otesworth P COTSWORTH P. FISHBURNE.

State of South Carolina SS:

County of

Before me personally appeared said COTSWORTH P. FISHBURNE, JR and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $9^{+-}$  day of December, 2011.

Notary Public May 6, 2013

PATENT REEL: 027437 FRAME: 0302

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011**